He has requested to sanction the balance amount of Rs.12.82,82,692/- to Tamil
Nadu Civil Supplies Corporation Ltd.

2.  The Government after careful examination have decided to accept the proposal  of the
Director of Rural Development in para 1 above and accordingly sanction the balance amount of
Rs.12,82,82,692/- (Rupees Twelve Crores eighty two lakhs, eighty two thousand six  hundred and
ninety two only)  towards the payment of transport  handling charges, etc.  for the movement of
rice supplied under the Employment Assurance Scheme, Jawahar Gram Samridhi Yojana and
Sampoorna Grameen Rozgar Yojana Stream I and II during the years from 2001-02 to 2004-05 to